

Change in S-Bank's Group Management Team

29.9.2023 10:30:00 EEST | S-Bank Plc | Changes board/management/auditors

S-Bank Plc, Stock exchange release, 29 September 2023 at 10.30

Change in S-Bank's Group Management Team

Hanna Porkka, Deputy CEO and Head of the Wealth Management business, has decided to leave her position at S-Bank Group.

"Hanna Porkka has played a pivotal role in building the Wealth Management business, which has evolved into another cornerstone of S-Bank. I'd like to thank Porkka for her excellent work," says **Riika Laine-Tolonen**, CEO of S-Bank.

The operations of the Wealth Management business will continue to follow the business and overall bank strategy. For the time being Porkka's responsibilities as the Head of Wealth Management will be taken over by the Deputy Head of Wealth Management, **Teri Heilala**, who will also join S-Bank's Group Management Team. The search process for Porkka's successor has already begun.

Contacts:

Riikka Laine-Tolonen, CEO

Contacts

• S-Pankin viestintä, S-Bank Communications, +358 10 767 9300, viestinta@s-pankki.fi

About S-Bank Plc

S-Bank is a Finnish bank and part of S Group. We exist to give everyone the possibility of a little more wealth. We have more than three million customers and we know their day-to-day life. We bring convenience and value to our customers through our easy-to-use digital services, for example. Being a full-service bank, we offer support to our customers every day and at the turning points in their lives. s-pankki.fi

Attachments

· Download announcement as PDF.pdf